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January newsletter will be published as early as December 20. Please get notices to the church/school office as soon as possible.   Thank you.
Saturday, Dec. 14
12:00 P.M. TABLEAUX PRACTICE
Sunday, Dec. 15
10:00 A.M. Adult Service






4:30 and 6:00 P.M. Tableaux Services. Ushers: Gordon McQueen and Cade Cole
Monday, Dec. 16
KNCS Ice Skating
Wed., Dec. 17

6:30 to 8:00 P.M. Bell Choir practice






7:30 P.M. Society Christmas Doctrinal Class.  Steve and Janis King’s
Friday, Dec. 20
11:00 A.M. KNCS Christmas Program.  All are warmly invited.  Christmas break-from-school begins after the show, around 12:00 P.M.  


DEADLINE for KNC January newsletter notices
Sunday, Dec. 22
10:00 A.M. Family Service. Usher/Setup: Thaddeus Glenn

DEADLINE for Welcome Basket items for Eden and Ray Norfo. (Christmas Eve would also be fine if you forget.)
Tuesday, Dec. 24
5:00 P.M. Family Christmas Service. Usher/Setup: Brandon Jungé





(If Welcome Basket items for Norfos slipped your mind, you can bring them today!)
Sunday, Dec. 29
10:00 A.M. Family Service. Usher/Setup: Torrey Cooper
Sunday, January 5
10:00 A.M. Combined Service with Holy Supper. Usher/Setup: TBD
Monday, January 6
School resumes.  KNCS Ice Skating

Reminder for Tableaux Participants: We have an important practice at noon on Saturday.                   Thanks – Roxanne
Extended Deadline for Welcome Basket Items to Warmly Welcome Ray and Eden Norfo to Kempton. Now Sunday, December 22 (although you could also bring items with you to church on Christmas Eve). Your gifts can be left at the KNCS kitchen (or at Mrs. Kerr’s desk at the church/school office) at any time.  Can also be sent to Mrs. Kerr through school children. Thanks much. 
4th Annual New Year’s Eve Poetry Gathering: 7:00 to 10:00 P.M.  Tuesday, December 31 at Gray Glenn’s. Bring a poem or two and a snack to share. Thanks – Ben Pendleton

Winter Study Reminder: You can organize yourselves into groups and start meeting in the new year as soon as you’re ready to. It would be good if you tell Brett or Carla about groups that form, or if you would like to join or host a class. Thanks. 
2019 Bryn Athyn Directories: $2/each. If you’d like me to get one for you, I’ll take orders for a week - ‘til Friday, December 20. – Carla 
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